INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 623
(ROSEVILLE AREA SCHOOLS)
RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION CANVASSING RETURNS
OF VOTES OF SCHOOL DISTRICT GENERAL ELECTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the School Board of Independent School District No. 623,
Roseville Area Schools (“the District”), as follows:

1. It is hereby found, determined, and declared that the general election of
the voters of the District held on November 3, 2015, was in all respects duly and legally
called and held.

ox As specified in the attached Abstract and Return of Votes Cast, a total of
2,757 voters of the district voted at said general election on the election of three (3)
school board members for four (4) year term vacancies on the board caused by the
expiration of term on the first Monday in January next following the general election as
follows:

Candidate Votes
Anderson 1,797
Azer 1,846
Boguszewski 1,459
Murray 859
3. Anderson, Azer, and Boguszewski, having received the highest number of

votes, are elected to four (4) year terms beginning the first Monday in January 2016.

4. The District Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to certify the results
of the general election to the County Auditor of Ramsey County. The Clerk is further
authorized to provide written notice of the results of the elections to the Commissioner of
Education in a timely manner.

Adopted by the School Board of Independent School District No. 623 (Roseville
Area Schools) this 10" day of November 2015.
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INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 623
ROSEVILLE AREA SCHOOLS

November 10, 2015



Abstract of Votes Cast
Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE)
State of Minnesota
at the School District General Election
Held Tuesday, November 3, 2015

Compiled from the Official Returns.



Abstract print version 11609, generated 11/6/2015 11:26:35 AM

Summary of Totals

Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE)
Tuesday, November 3, 2015 School District General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.

Number of persons registered on Election Day

Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots
Number of federal office only absentee ballots

Number of presidential absentee ballots

Total number of persons voting

Abstract print version 11609, generated 11/6/2015 11:26:35 AM

33943

59

154

2757
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Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE)

Summary of Totals

Tuesday, November 3, 2015 School District General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

School Board Member at Large (ISD #623) (Elect 3)

NP NP
TODD ANDERSON MIKE BOGUSZEWSKI
1797 1459

NP

BOB MURRAY

859
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Precinct

62 0060 :
62 0070 :
62 0130 :
62 0140 :
62 0150 :
62 8205 :
62 8413 :
62 8892 :
62 9041 :
62 9042 :
62 9043 :
62 9044 :
62 9045 :
62 9046 :
62 9047 :
62 9428 :
62 9429 :
62 9430 :
62 9580 :

Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE)

Total:

Detail of Election Results

Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE)
Tuesday, November 3, 2015 School District General Election

FALCON HEIGHTS P-1
FALCON HEIGHTS P-2
MAPLEWOOD P-01
MAPLEWOOD P-02
MAPLEWOOD P-03

ISD 623-LITTLE CANADA P-1
ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-7

ISD 623-LAUDERDALE P-1
ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-3

ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-4

ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-5

ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-6

ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-8

ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-9

ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-10
ISD 623-LITTLE CANADA P-2
ISD 623-LITTLE CANADA P-3
ISD 623-SHOREVIEW P-1S
ISD 623-ARDEN HILLS P-1

Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

1461
1611
995
1468
1206
2057
2079
1304
2608
3274
2413
1912
2080
2410
2048
1963
1550
1322
182
33943

Persons Registered
on Election Day
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Total Number of
Persons Voting

230
335
196
304
277
46
131
58
152
191
184
125
94
190
109
42
35
51
7
2757



Detail of Election Results
Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE)
Tuesday, November 3, 2015 School District General Election

Office Title: School Board Member at Large (ISD #623) (Elect 3)

Precinct NP NP NP NP Wi

TODD ANDERSON  MIKE BOGUSZEWSKI BOB MURRAY ERIN AZER WRITE-IN**
62 0060 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-1 138 116 64 154 4
62 0070 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-2 206 160 80 246 2
62 0130 : MAPLEWOOD P-01 96 86 91 88 3
62 0140 : MAPLEWOOD P-02 154 115 134 111 4
62 0150 : MAPLEWOOD P-03 143 113 104 127 2
62 8205 : ISD 623-LITTLE CANADA P-1 33 24 18 27 0
62 8413 : ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-7 920 85 38 103 0
62 8892 : ISD 623-LAUDERDALE P-1 43 39 13 53 0
62 9041 : ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-3 115 94 37 119 5
62 9042 : ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-4 153 131 58 158 1
62 9043 : ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-5 145 125 30 152 1
62 9044 : ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-6 102 63 50 91 2
62 9045 : ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-8 66 48 38 e 1
62 9046 : ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-9 141 109 44 154 6
62 9047 : ISD 623-ROSEVILLE P-10 74 70 27 80 1
62 9428 : ISD 623-LITTLE CANADA P-2 30 27 9 30 2
62 9429 : ISD 623-LITTLE CANADA P-3 23 17 14 26 1
62 9430 : ISD 623-SHOREVIEW P-1S 39 32 8 44 0
62 9580 : ISD 623-ARDEN HILLS P-1 6 5 2 6 0
Total: 1797 1459 859 1846 35
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We, the school board members of Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE), certify that we have canvassed the returns of the School District General Election held on
Tuesday, November 3, 2015 and have herein specified the names of any candidates receiving votes and the number of votes received by each candidate, and have herein
specified the number of votes for and against any ballot questions voted on in this election.

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the clerk of
Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE).

Witness our official signature at in County this day of , 2015.

School Board Member

School Board Member

School Board Member

School Board Member

School Board Member

School Board Member

School Board Member
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State of Minnesota
Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE)
1, , Clerk of the Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE) do hereby certify the within and foregoing

pages to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the Independent School District No. 623 (ROSEVILLE) School
District General Election held on Tuesday, November 3, 2015.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of , 2015.
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